				•			OMB Approval
			1. CONTRACT	ID CODE	Pz	AGE O	F PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLIC			~			1	3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RE	-	5.	PROJECT I	NO. (If appl	icable)
A007	See Block 16C	06-08RL14788.0		l.			
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other th	an Item 6)		CODE		
U.S. Department of Energy Richland Operations Office P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 Richland, WA 99352		Same as item 6.					
3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.	Street, county, State and ZIP: Code)		(4) 9A.	AMENDMEN	T OF SOLIC	CITATION	NO.
CH2M Hill Plateau Remedia P.O. Box 1600 Richland, WA 99352-1600	ation Company			DATED <i>(SEE</i>		,	
			√	MODIFICAT	06-08R	RL1478	
CODE	FACILITY CODE			DATED (SE)	· · · ·		
11. THIS	S ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	O AMENDMENTS OF S	OLICITA	FIONS			
The above numbered solicitation is amend Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendr (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and return eparate letter or telegram which includes a re PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT Commendment you desire to change an offer alread unendment, and is received prior to the opening (2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA)	nent prior to the hour and date specified ng one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) eference to the solicitation and amendm OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AN ly submitted, such change may be made le hour and data specified.	in the solicitation or as amended, by By acknowledging receipt of this a ent numbers. FAILURE OF YOU ID DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESU	one of the follo mendment on R ACKNOW LT IN REJEC	owing metho each copy LEDGMEN TION OF Y	ods: of the offe T TO BE OUR OFFI	RECEIVI ER. If by	ED AT TH virtue of th
					11-0-k		
	ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MO						
	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/O. RSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHAI				DER NO. IN	I ITEM 10A	<u></u>
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHO			changes in payir	ng office, appro	opriation da	te, etc.) SET	' FORTH IN
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT	IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHO	DRITY OF:					
X D. OTHER Specify type of modification and B. 3 – Obligation and Av							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 🛛 i	s not, 🗌 is required to sign this	document and return <u>N/A</u>	_copies to	the issuin	ng office	•	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMI <i>matter where feasible.)</i>	ENT/MODIFICATION (Organi	ized by UCF section heading	s, including	r solicitati	ion/conti	ract sub	iect

In accordance with contract clause B.3, Obligation and Availability of Funds, the amount of funds is hereby increased by \$82,581,000.00 from \$14,280,345.70, to \$96,861,345.70 as shown on page 2. The detailed breakout of funding by accounting code is provided in the "Financial Plan Report – Detail," included as page 3 of this modification.

Replacement Page B-3 is provided with this modification.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refe	renced in Item 9A or 10A, as here	tofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.	
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER	Type or print)
		Jenise C. Connerly	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		BY CANE CConnerly	10-3-08
			ODM 20 (DEM 10.92)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070			ORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE	Computer	Generated Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.	
		FAR (40 CFR) 33.	243

The following revisions are included with this modification:

Section B, Clause B.3, Obligation and Availability of Funds, is modified as follows:

from:

(a) <u>Obligation of Funds</u>. Pursuant to the Section I Clause entitled, *FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds*, total funds in the amount of \$14,280,345.70 have been allotted for obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date of this Contract through October 7, 2008.

to:

(a) <u>Obligation of Funds</u>. Pursuant to the Section I Clause entitled, *FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds*, total funds in the amount of \$96,861,345.70 have been allotted for obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date of this Contract through November 16, 2008.

10/3/2008 ** Draft F	10/3/2008 1:21:02PM ** Draft Finplan **		Fiscal Year 2009	5.		Financial	Financial Plan Report - Dctail	ail	Site: RL *** 10 A DT ***	** ** **	Fuge) of a Report: RFP0001
Contr. Rpt El	Contract Modification Number: ** No MOD ** Rpt Entity: RL Plateau Remediation Contract (PRC)	No MOD ** Contract (PRC	(×	L14788 - PLATEAU I	RL14788 - PLATEAU REMEDIATION CONTRACT (PRC)	.CT (PRC)			
Rpt Entity	Fund Leg Code FT Program	Legacy B&R	Obj. Local Class Use	l Project	WFO	Legacy Order Number	Beginning Uncosted Obs	Previous	BA Change	Revised	T otal Available
422100 AV 5	00 01250 TP 1110820 EY5042111 25400 00 4V 2009 Incremental chlination of EV00 funds for baceline activities	EY5042111 V09 funds for has	25400 0000000 seline activities	0 0001520	0000000		0.00	0.00	13,543,000.00	13,543,000.00	13,543,000.00
č			Total for Prog	jram Parent/Con	Total for Program Parent/Control Point: EY5042111	_	0000	0.00	13,543,000.00	13,543,000.00	13,543,000.00
422100 AY 3	00 01250 TP 1110826 EV5042121 25400 0000000 000152 AY 2009 - Plateau remediation contract R1 -0012 KBC Project incremental EV109 funding	EY5042121 ct RI -0012 KBC I	25400 0000000 Proiect incremental E)	0 0001521 FY09 fundina	. 0000000		0.00	0.00	13,470,600.00	13,470,600,00	13,470,600.00
			Total for Prog	Jram Parent/Con	Total for Program Parent/Control Point: EY5042121	_	0000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100	0.00	13,470,600.00	13,470,600.00	13,470,600.00
422100	(00 01250 TP 1110832 EY5042411 25 AV 2000 Initial EV 2000 fundion allocation for DR2 PI -0041	EY5042411 cation for DBS RI	25400 0000000	0 0001526	000000		0.00	0.00	490,600.00	490,600.00	490,600.00
č			Total for Prog	yram Parent/Con	Total for Program Parent/Control Point: EY5042411	-	0:00	0.00	490,600,00	490,600.00	490,600.00
422100	(00 01250 TP 1110842 E	EY5142130	25400 0000000	0 0001522	000000		00'0	0.00	28,987,200.00	28,987,200.00	28,987,200.00
c.	100'02 - 001 IIIIIII I AUAUA	007	Total for Prog	tram Parent/Con	Total for Program Parent/Control Point: EY5142130		0.00	0:00	28,987,200.00	28,987,200.00	28,987,200.00
422100 AY 24	00 01250 TP 1110843 AY 2009 - CR Initial Funding \$18.486M	EY5142301 M	25400 0000000	0 0001524	000000		0.00	0.00	18,486,000.00	18,486,000.00	18,486,000.00
			Total for Prog	jram Parent/Con	Total for Program Parent/Control Point: EY5142301	-	00.00	00.00	18,486,000.00	18,486,000.00	18,486,000.00
422100 AY 2	00 01250 TP 1110849 EY5142401 25400 000000 AY 2009 - Incremential allocation for PBS RL-0040 FY 2009 operating funds	EY5142401 PBS RL-0040 FY	25400 0000000 2009 operating funds	00 0001525 s	0000000		0.00	0.00	5,248,500.00	5,248,500.00	5,248,500.00
			Total for Prog	Jram Parent/Con	Total for Program Parent/Control Point: EY5142401	_	0:00	0:00	5,248,500.00	5,248,500.00	5,248,500.00
				Total for Fi	Fotal for Fund Type: TP		0:00	0.00	80,225,900.00	80,225,900.00	80,225,900,00
422100 AV 3	00 01751 UX 1110958 EZ40 4V 2009 - Initial EV00 funds for baseline work	EZ4042421 ine work	25400 0000000	0 0001527	000000		00.0	00.0	2,355,100.00	2,355,100.00	2,355,100.00
			Total for Prog	gram Parent/Con	Total for Program Parent/Control Point: EZ4042421	_	00.00	00.00	2,355,100.00	2,355,100.00	2,355,100.00
				Total for Fu	Fotal for Fund Type: UX		0.00	0.00	2,355,100.00	2,355,100.00	2,355,100.00
			Total f	Total for Recipient Code: RL	ide: RL		00:00	0:00	82,581,000.00	82,581,000.00	82,581,000.00
		μ	Total for Reporting Entity: 422100	Entity: 422100			0.00	0.00	82,581,000.00	82,581,000.00	82,581,000.00
		Total fu	or RL14788 • PLATE	EAU REMEDIATI	Total for RL14788 • PLATEAU REMEDIATION CONTRACT (PRC)	(0000	0.00	82,581,000.00	82,581,000.00	82,581,000.00

B.3 OBLIGATION AND AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

- (a) <u>Obligation of Funds</u>. Pursuant to the Section I Clause entitled, *FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds*, total funds in the amount of \$96,861,345.70 have been allotted for obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date of this Contract through November 16, 2008.
- (b) <u>Availability of Funds</u>. Except as may be specifically provided in the Section I Clause entitled, *DEAR 952.250-70, Nuclear Hazards Indemnity Agreement*, the duties and obligations of DOE hereunder calling for the expenditure of appropriated funds shall be subject to the availability of funds appropriated by the U.S. Congress that DOE may legally spend for such purposes.

B.4 CONTRACT COST AND CONTRACT FEE

This Section establishes the estimated Total Contract Cost and Contract Fee. Within Table B.4-1:

- (a) *Contract Period* is defined as the *Transition Period*, *Base Period*, and *Option Period* (if exercised) described in the Section F Clause entitled, *Period of Performance*.
- (b) Estimated *Contract Cost* is defined as all costs initially proposed by the Contractor.
- (c) *Available Fee* is defined as the maximum amount of fee that may be earned under the Contract by Contract period.
- (d) *Contract Price* in Table B.4-1 is the sum of Estimated *Contract Cost* and *Available Fee,* in each year of Contract performance.
- (e) *Total Contract Cost* is defined as the cumulative Estimated *Contract Cost* for all Contract periods.
- (f) Total Available Fee is defined as the cumulative Available Fee for all Contract periods.
- (g) Total Contract Price is defined as the sum of Total Contract Cost and Total Available Fee.
- (h) Contract Line Item Number (CLIN) references a specific category of work as defined in the Section C, Statement of Work. Proposed costs shall be appropriately categorized into the individual CLINs in Table B.4-1.
- (i) Estimated *Contract Cost, Contract Price, and Available Fee* by Fiscal Year and by CLIN will be adjusted annually by the Contracting Officer upon approval of the *Performance Measurement Baseline,* and whenever changes affecting the table are made under the Section I Clause entitled, *Changes Cost Reimbursement*.